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PROGRAMME LAUNCH EVENT & PARTNER FORUM 

Latvian Culture Centre “Vienības Nams” in Daugavpils, Latvia 

24 November 2016 

№ Name Surname Organization, position E-mail 

1 Alexeeva Natalia ESTLATRUS JTS, BO in Pskov natalia.alexeeva@estlatrus.eu 

2 Alyabyev Andrey ME of Pskov city "Gorvodokanal" alyabev_aa@vdkpskov.ru 
 

3 Apsite Janina Foundation LWC Fund, member of the board janina@madona.lv 
 

4 Ādiņa Māra Art Academy of Latvia, project manager 
janina@madona.lv 

 

5 Ārente Laura project specialist laura.arente@rundale.lv 
 

6 Āriņa Dace Madona Business innovation and information centre, member of the board dace.arina.dace@gmail.com 

7 Badins Žans Daugavpils University zans.badins@du.lv 
 

8 Bagatska Alita Pļaviņu novada dome alita.bagatska@plavinas.lv 
 

9 Belova Elena ICSER Leontief Centre belova@leontief.ru 

10 Belovs Māris SIA "Demarsch", project manager maris@demarsch.lv 
 

11 Belte Maris EkoMed Ltd., Chairman of the Board 
maris@mba.lv 

 

12 Bēce Linda Latvian Camping Association, chairman of the board info@mezasalas.lv 
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13 Bičkovičs Dāvis Riga City Council, project manager davis.bickovics@riga.lv 

14 Bozovics Maris Latgale Region Development Agency marisb8@gmail.com 
 

15 Brence Inta Vilani Music and Art School Support society intabrence 
 

16 Builo - Hoļme Anna Zemgale planning region, project manager anna.builo@zpr.gov.lv 

17 Bulatova Maria 
State Committee of the Pskov region for economic development and 
investment policy 

bulatova_maria@mail.ru 
 

18 Bulipopa Natalja Jelgava Technical school, teacher 
natalja.bulipopa@gmail.com 

 

19 Burima Maija Daugavpils University, Dean of the Faculty, professor maija.burima@du.lv 
 

20 Burlin Yriy ООО "Монтаж-СК" 
burlin@scpskov.ru 

 

21 Bystrov Dmitry Head of the Administration of Ostrov District ostrov@reg60.ru 
 

22 Cakuls Sandis Head of JMA Sandis.cakuls@varam.gov.lv 

23 Cerepkovs Dmitrijs FITP , member of the board cherepkov.dmitry@gmail.com 
 

24 Chernova Alina SOS Village Pskov, head of family strengthening programm Alina.Chernova@sos-dd.org 
 

25 Cibule Ruta Balvu Centrālā bibliotēka biblioteka@balvi.lv 
 

26 Cvetkovs Leonids Vice Chairman of Viļaka Municipality Council leocvet@inbox.lv 
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27 Cvetkovs Leonids Viļakas novada dome, Priekšsēdētāja vietnieks 
leocvet@inbox.lv 

 

28 Čepurnaja Lolita Latvia, Lithuania and Belarus CBC Programme, Information Specialist lolita.cepurnaja@enpi-cbc.eu 

29 Dimitrijeva Gunta Jekabpils local municipality, project specialist gunta.dimitrijeva@jekabpilsnovads.lv 
 

30 Dzalbe Peteris Daugavpils City Council, Deputy Chairman peteris.dzalbe@daugavpils.lv 

31 Džeriņa Laura Preili Municipality Council 
laura.dzerina@preili.lv 

 

32 Eglīts Jānis VARAM Parliamentary secretary janis.eglits@varam.gov.lv 

33 Fomins Aivars Vice chairman aivars.fomins@aluksne.lv 
 

34 Fortiņa Vineta Riga Technical University, Project Manager 
vineta@rtu.lv 

 

35 Furundzhi Bogdan Transport and Telecommunication Institute, chairman 
Furundzhi.B@tsi.lv 

 

36 Gaiduka Arnita Balvi Municipality, project manager arnita.gaiduka@balvi.lv 

37 Gerasimova Elena Municipal administration "Novodevyatkinskoe selskoe poselenie" 
dm69.69@mail.ru 

 

38 Glebova Oksana GBUK SPb GMZ Pavlovsk 
oksana_home2004@mail.ru 

 

39 Goleva Natalia 
Head of department for external economic relations State Committee on 
economic development and investment policy of the Pskov region 

ngoleva@mail.ru 

mailto:lolita.cepurnaja@enpi-cbc.eu
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40 Gratskaya Tatyana 
State Committee of the Pskov region for transport, Head of the department 
for technical projects 

ta.gratskaya@dorogi.pskov.ru 
 

41 Grinberga Dace RigaPlanning Region dace.grinberga@rpr.gov.lv 

42 Gžibovskis Māris 
Latvian Environment, Geology and Meteorology Centre, Head of Project 
Department 

maris.gzibovskis@lvgmc.lv 
 

43 Iakimenko Olga ICSER Leontief Centre olga.iakimenko@yandex.ru 

44 Ieleja Girts Limbazi municipality, Head of Development department girts.ieleja@limbazi.lv 
 

45 Ignatieva Natalia Deputy Head of the Administration of Krasnogorodsk district strugikrasnye@reg60.ru 

46 Indričāns Viktors Malnavas koledža direktora vietnieks vindricans@inbox.lv 

47 Ivanov Konstantin Pskov Region Territorial Development Agency, Legal Department Director  

48 Ivanova Olga RISEBA University 
olga.ivanova@riseba-d.lv 

 

49 Jermaļonoka Ilona SIA RISEBA University ilona.jermalonoka@riseba-d.lv 
 

50 Jermolajevs Andrejs LTRK Latgales padomes priekšsēdētājs daugavpils@chamber.lv  

51 Jonikāne Sandra PR specialist, Rezekne Water Supply  Company, representative of NGO 
sandrajo@inbox.lv 

 

52 Jundass Agnārs SIA "Auto info" agnars.jundass@gmail.com 
 

53 Jupatova Natalja Rezekne city council, Head of Foreign affairs department natalija.jupatova@rezekne.lv 
 

mailto:strugikrasnye@reg60.ru
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54 Kacane Ilze Daugavpils University 
ilze.kacane@du.lv 

 

55 Kalniņa Agnese Viesite local municipality, Project administrator agnese.kalnina@viesite.lv 

56 Kanaška Imants 
Jelgavas Ražotāju un tirgotāju asociācija - valdes priekšēdētājs, Jelgavas 
Tehnikums - konventa priekšsēdētājs 

asociacija.imants@inbox.lv 
 

57 Karlauskis Aldis MFA of Latvia Russia Division, First Secretary aldis.karlauskis@mfa.gov.lv 
 

58 Kellere Baiba Municipality of Jaunjelgava, Project coordinator baiba.kellere@jaunjelgava.lv 

59 Kirsanova Valentīna NGO Kūzuls, Kārsava 
grabele@inbox.lv 

 

60 Kobyz Kristina Pskov City Administration, Head of CBC department pskovcbc@mail.ru 
 

61 Kociņa Kristīne PR specialist 
kristine.kocina@rundale.lv 

 

62 Koļcova Tatjana Latvian Environment, Geology and Meteorology Centre; Senior Expert tatjana.kolcova@lvgmc.lv 

63 Koncevaja Jelena Akadēmiskais parks, NGO jelena.koncevaja@inbox.lv 
 

64 Konchenko Yriy Administration of Pechory district, head of the administration yulianne@mail.ru 
 

65 Konchenko Yurii Администрация Печорского района, Глава yulianne@mail.ru 
 

66 Kondratenko Jurijs grupa93 Ltd., project manager 
jurijs@grupa93.lv 

 

67 Kondratieva Vera Администрация Пыталовского района, заместитель Главы 
verakond1@rambler.ru 

 

mailto:yulianne@mail.ru
mailto:yulianne@mail.ru
mailto:verakond1@rambler.ru
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68 Koroviakovskii Evgenii Petersburg State Transport University, Head of the department 
ekorsky@mail.ru 

 

69 Krapivina Svetlana Daugavpils City Council, Head of the Project Administration Office svetlana.krapivina@daugavpils.lv 

70 Kraps Aivars Jekabpils city minicipality, vice mayor aivars.kraps@jekabpils.lv 
 

71 Kravale Iruma VARAM, Director of the Development Instruments Department Iruma.kravale@varam.gov.lv 

72 Kriviņa Daina Ltd DK Projects, CEO daina.krivina@gmail.com 
 

73 Krupenko Dace EST-LAT-RUS JTS Dace.krupenko@estlatrus.eu 

74 Krūmiņa Vita Gulbene Municipality Council, Project Manager vita.lackaja@gulbene.lv 

75 Kurbatova Zoya Veliky Luki Agriculture Academy, FGBOU VO, Professor 
vgsha.zasch@yandex.ru 

 

76 Kurbatova Zoja ФГБОУ ВО "Великолукская ГСХА", профессор 
vgsha.zasch@yandex.ru 

 

77 Kursīte Inese Malnava College, Project Manager kursite.inese@gmail.com 

78 Lavrinoviča Irēna Jekabpils city municipality, project coordinator irena.lavrinovica@jekabpils.lv 

79 Lazdāne Ieva Jekabpils city municipality, project coordinator 
ieva.lazdane@jekabpils.lv 

 

80 Lāčplēsis Jānis Mayor of Daugavpils city janis.lacplesis@daugavpils.lv 

81 Lelis Jānis Latvian Telecommunication Association. Executive Director 
jlelis@latnet.lv 

 

mailto:vgsha.zasch@yandex.ru
mailto:vgsha.zasch@yandex.ru
mailto:janis.lacplesis@daugavpils.lv
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82 Lencberga Ludmila Pļaviņu novada dome ludmila.lencberga@plavinas.lv 

83 Leontieva Anna Council of the municipalities of the Leningrad region an.leontieva@mail.ru 
 

84 Lipcika Ginta 
Ministry of Environmental Protection and Regional Development, Deputy 
Director of Audit Department 

ginta.salmane-lipcika@varam.gov.lv 
 

85 Lobunov Dmitry State Committee of the Pskov region for transport, Vice Chairman 
dv.lobunov@obladmin.pskov.ru 

 

86 Ločmele Agra i.o. Head of Project division agra.locmele@vni.lv 

87 Mahlins Artjoms Daugavpils City Council, Expert on project issues artjoms.mahlins@daugavpils.lv 
 

88 Makarova Elena ESTLATSRU JTS BO, InfoManager elena.makarova@estlatrus.eu 
 

89 Maksimovs Sergejs Viļakas novada dome, Priekšsēdētājs 
dome@vilaka.lv 

 

90 Maksimovs Sergejs Chairman of Viļaka Municipality Council dome@vilaka.lv 
 

91 Matroze Daiga Specialist of Cesvaine museum 
daigamatroze@inbox.lv 

 

92 Maulina Dace Ozolnieki County Council, Development Planning Unit, Project Manager 
dace.maulina@ozolnieki.lv 

 

93 Moskaleva Ekaterina Estonia-Russia JTS, IM Ekaterina.moskaleva@ 
estoniarussia.eu 

94 Mukhaelyan Valentina Pskov Agrotechnical College, financial manager 
juliat1509@yandex.ru 

 

95 Natalya Krasnikova ANO SKC "PskovRegionInfo", Project manager 
pskovregioninfo@mail.ru 

 

mailto:juliat1509@yandex.ru
mailto:pskovregioninfo@mail.ru
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96 Ņikuļina Ināra 
Biedrība "Radošās Idejas"/ Society "Creative Ideas" LV-RUS relations 
spokeswoman/PR specialist 

ina.nikulina@inbox.lv 
 

97 Ondzule Valentina AGLONA LOCAL MUNICIPALITY, PROJECT SPECIALIST 
valentina.ondzule@aglona.lv 

 

98 Ozolina Unda EE-RU CBC Programme, Head of the JTS 
unda.ozolina@estoniarussia.eu 

 

99 Ozoliņa Ieva Finance and Certification Division, Head of Division ieva.ozolina@varam.gov.lv 

100 Pankjāns Ainārs Koleopteroloģisko pētījumu centrs ainars.pankjans@biology.lv 

101 Parms Aigars ERAB Eiropas reģionālā attīstības biedrība parms@atr.lv 
 

102 Pimonenko Mikhail North-West Russia Logistics Development Center "ILOT", Director pimw@wnet.ru 

103 Pizica Iveta 
Vilani local municipality, head of development, planning and information 
department 

iveta.pizica@vilani.lv 
 

104 Podskočija Anita Aglona municipality, project manager anita.podskocija@aglona.lv 
 

105 Ponizovskaya Valentina Krasnogorogsky erea, Head of the area 
ponizovskaja@rambler.ru 

 

106 Poseika Antra Ozolnieki County Council, Head of the Development Planning Unit 
antra.poseika@ozolnieki.lv 

 

107 Puncule Sanita Rezekne Municipality sanita.puncule@rezeknesnovads.lv 

108 Putniņa Sanita 
Society "Creative Ideas" / Biedrība "Radošās Idejas" founder, national and 
international projects' manager, expert in international cooperation 

putnina.sanita@gmail.com 
 

109 Puzo Iveta TESIM iveta.puzo@tesim-cbc.eu 
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110 Raimo Iveta Project manager of Cesvaine Municipality 
iveta.raimo@cesvaine.lv 

 

111 Remess Janis Municipal agency "Alda" alda@limbazi.lv 
 

112 Rimsane Inese Rezeke city council, Manager of International projects 
inese.rimsane@rezekne.lv 

 

113 Romanovičs Jaroslavs Latvian Chamber of Commerce and Industry, Training centre director 
jaroslavs.romanovics@chamber.lv 

 

114 Romanovska Alina Daugavpils Univerisity alina.romanovska@du.lv 
 

115 Rosenblatt Liane JTS of Estonia-Russia Programme, Programme and Communication Consultant 
liane.rosenblatt@eas.ee 

 

116 Rusakov Aleksey Pskov Region Territorial Development Agency, director  

117 Sarkane Līga Vilani local municipality, project manager liga.sarkane@inbox.lv 
 

118 Savkina Iuliia 
Chief specialist - expert, Ministry of economic development of the Russian 
Federation 

SavkinaJUO@economy.gov.ru 
 

119 Sazhinov Alexey 
Third Secretary of the Department of European Cooperation of the Ministry of 
Foreign Affairs of the Russian Federation 

a.sazhinov@rfmfa.ru 
 

120 Sijāts Jānis Vidzeme Tourism Association, Projects Manager janis.sijats@gmail.com 

121 Sijāts Raitis Latvian Greenways Association, Managing Director raitis.sijats@gmail.com 
 

122 Siņica Olga Balvi municipality olga.sinica@balvi.lv 

123 Smane Gunta Valka Municipality Council, Head of Development and Planning Department 
gunta.smane@valka.lv 
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124 Smildziņa Ieva Jurmala City Council ieva.smildzina@jurmala.lv 
 

125 Sniķeris Edmunds TESIM Edmunds.snikeris@tesim-cbc.eu 

126 Sokolovs Uldis Jelgava Technical school, assistant of director uldissokolovs@inbox.lv 
 

127 Solovev Igor director SOS Children's Village Pskov igor.solovjev@sos-dd.org 
 

128 Sopotov Dmitry Administration of Pechory district, deputy head of the administration 
yulianne@mail.ru 

 

129 Sopotov Dmitrii Администрация Печорского района, Заместитель Главы 
yulianne@mail.ru 

 

130 Spats Vilnis Mayor of Cesvaine Municipality dome@cesvaine.lv 
 

131 Spēlmane Dace ESTLATRUS, IM Dace.spelmane@estlatrus.eu 

132 Spiridonova Veronika Specialist of the Committee for External Relations of Saint-Petersburg spiridonova@kvs.gov.spb.ru 
 

133 Spunde Ilze 
International projects coordinator of Education, Culture and Sports 
Department of Riga City Council 

ilze.spunde@riga.lv 
 

134 Stabulniece Ilze Latvian office or Euroregion "Country of lakes", manager 
ilze@kraslava.lv 

 

135 Stafecka Inga Institute of Agricultural Resources and Economics, Scientific assistant 
inga.stafecka.arei.lv 

 

136 Stepanov Victor Head of Porkhov District 
porhov@reg60.ru 

 

137 Sterhova Jelena STS Consulting 
jelena@sts-consulting.lv 

 

mailto:yulianne@mail.ru
mailto:yulianne@mail.ru
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138 Sterhova Natalja 
Latvian Transport Development and Education Association, Project 
Coordinator 

nsterhova@gmail.com 
 

139 
Skrebele-
Stikāne 

llze JTS, project manager ilze.skrebele-stikane@estlatrus.eu  

140 Stramkale Aleksandra Jurmala tourism information centre, Senior Tourism Specialist aleksandra.stramkale@jurmala.lv 
 

141 Strautmane Valentina RTU 
Valentina.Strautmane@rtu.lv 

 

142 Subbotin Ilya 
Head of Unit, Department of European Cooperation of the Ministry of Foreign 
Affairs of the Russian Federation 

ilya.subbotin@rfmfa.ru 
 

143 Sudare Katrīna Riga City Council, senior project manager katrina.sudare@riga.lv 

144 Supe Santa Project manager, Aluksne Municipality 
santa.supe@aluksne.lv 

 

145 Šaforostovs Aleksejs Development project manager aleksejs.saforostovs@vni.lv 

146 Škabireva Anna VARAM, Senior Expert anna.skabireva@varam.gov.lv 
 

147 Tabūne Iveta Latgale planning region iveta.malina@latgale.lv 

148 Tikhanova Julia Pskov Agrotechnical College 
juliat1509@yandex.ru 

 

149 Trofimovs Aleksandrs Car driver of Cesvaine Municipality 
juliat1509@yandex.ru 

 

150 Trusina Inese Akadēmiskais parks trusina.inese@gmail.com 
 

151 Turka Elita VARAM, Deputy State Secretary elita.turka@varam.gov.lv 

mailto:juliat1509@yandex.ru
mailto:juliat1509@yandex.ru
mailto:elita.turka@varam.gov.lv
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152 Upeniece Liga Preili County Council, project coordinator liga.upeniece@preili.lv 
 

153 Vaap Riina Estonia-Russia CBC Programme, JTS, Programme consultant 
riina.vaap@estoniarussia.eu 

 

154 Vasilenko Olga NGO "Lake Peipai Project, Pskov" 
peipsi_project@yahoo.com 

 

155 Vasiliev Andrey NGO "Pskov Lake Peipsi, Pskov", manager peipsi_project@yahoo.com 
 

156 Vasiljeva Elina Daugavpils University, assoc. professor elina.vasiljeva@du.lv 

157 Vents Hardijs Vidzeme planning region hardijs.vents@pargauja.lv 

158 Vēvere Gundega Development and Project Head of department gundega.vevere@jaunjelgava.lv 
 

159 Vilmane Laila Latvian Office of Euroregion Country of lakes laila@kraslava.lv 

160 Vishnevskaya Vladislava Vice-Head, Pskov state historical, architectural and art reserve museum 
vishnevskaya.vu@gmail.com 

 

161 Vītola Inese Viesite local municipality, Head of Development and planning department 
viitolai@inbox.lv 

 

162 Zagainov Konstantin 
Department of International Programmes, Cross-Border and Bilateral 
Cooperation, Committee for External Economic and Interregional Relations of 
the Leningrad Region 

kl_zagaynov@lenreg.ru 

163 Zaytseva Polina Estonia-Russia CBC Programme, Joint Technical Secretariat Polina.Zaytseva@eas.ee 
 

164 Zdanovska Velta Education, culture, and sports department of Riga city council Velta.Zdanovska@riga.lv 
 

165 Zelentsov Viacheslav St.Petersburg Institute for Informatics and Automation of RAS, Chief 
Researcher 

v.a.zelentsov@gmail.com 
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166 Zhuravleva Svetlana Administration of Krasnogorodsk district, project manager  

 


